
EP

82.79

77.96

78.94

78.97

79.00 78.91

78.91

78.70

88.48

87.11

86.60

86.04

86.12

86.41

87.04

87.40

87.77

86.40

86.65

86.85

87.89

88.37

77.76

78.99

79.35

79.88

79.51

79.29

78.68

78.77

78.82
78.98

78.72

77.95

82.92

82.95 82.90

82.94

82.99

81.72

81.89

STAY

82.84

85.73

Hard Play

Pedestrian
Access

Vehicle Out

S
ecu

re L
in

e

Secure Line

Arrival
Piazza

Possible Future Additio
nal

Pedestria
n Access

Junior Football Pitch (U11-U12)
71.91m x 45.66m
includes run-off

Bin Store

Sprinkler
Tank

Covered Play

Reception Play

Possible Future Footpath / C
ycleway

Signage

Indicative Future
Development on

DC3 for illustration

PLEASE NOTE -
ROAD SECTION

INDICATIVE ONLY

Drop Off / Deliveries

Access
Controlled
Vehicle Barrier

Covered Cycle
storage for 70

bicyles

82.00

82.00

82.00

82.00

82.00

81.00

81.65

82.50

84.00

84.35

82.50
84.60

79.00

81.00

82.35

85.60

86.50

85.50

81.50

FFL  +82.00
81.895

2m Anti-climb welded
mesh panel fence

Knee rail - timber post
and galvanised rail

2m Anti-climb welded mesh
panel fence

Habitat
Area

43 Parking Spaces
inc. 3 Accessible Bays

Habitat Area

2m Anti-climb
welded mesh panel
fence

Natural wood bollards
to pedestrian entrance

in accordance with
design code

All trees and shrubs to be in
accordance with the approved
Design Code and NCC prohibited
plant list

Access Controlled
Vehicle Barrier - Set
into the site by
minimum 6m

Vehicle

In

EDGE OF AREA FOR USE AS
CONTRACTORS COMPOUND &

LATER FOR TEMPORARY PARKING
- SEE (SK)02

Refer to Str.Eng's
drawings for swept

path analysis

Give way signage to
cyclists/pedestrians. Cycle
track to be maintained at
continuous level with ramp
across access points

Key:

Grassed areas

Landscaped / Planted Areas

Habitat Areas

Proposed Trees

Paving

Tarmac Surface

Maintenance Access Path

Timber post and galvanised rail fence

Proposed Levels82.00

N

Do not scale from this drawing for construction or
acquisition purposes.  Responsibility is not accepted for
errors made by others in scaling from this drawing.  All

construction information must be taken from figured
dimensions only.  All dimensions and levels must be
checked on site and discrepancies between drawings

and specification must be reported to GSSArchitecture.
© Copyright GSSArchitecture.

Ordnance Survey © Crown Copyright 2013.  All rights
reserved.  Licence number GSS 100017356.

Map Data Copyright 2013 Google.

Date:

Dwg No: Rev:

Drawn By:

Scale@A1:

Checked By:

Client:

Project Title:

Drawing Title:

File Number:

35 HEADLANDS, KETTERING, NORTHANTS, NN15 7ES
Telephone: 01536 513 165, Fax: 01536 410 226

 Email:gss@gotch.co.uk, Web: www.gssarchitecture.com

Bristol: 01275 378 310, Harrogate: 01423 815 121

Rev. Date Drawn Check Description

 1 : 500

H

New 2FE Primary School (PS4)
East Kettering

Alledge Brook LLP

Sch248

BFLA

TGL

(SK)02

Proposed Site Plan

31.03.14
 1 : 500@A1

Proposed Site Plan
1.

ONLY SCALE FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

A 03.04.14 BFLA TGL Updated following KBC
meeting

B 10.04.14 BFLA TGL General plan and
external layout updates

C 21.05.14 BFLA CC Car Park & Drop Off
update

D 22.05.14 BFLA CC Car Park Access &
Contractors Compound
Updated

E 23.05.14 BFLA CC Minor Updates for
Planning

F 02.06.14 BFLA CC Drawing Notes
Amended

G 14.07.14 BFLA CC Updated following
highways comments

H 14.07.14 BFLA CC Ramp added to access
points to maintain level
cycle track



81.89

Area:61.0 m²

023

Reception

Area:60.0 m²

017

Reception

Area:6.9 m²

077

WCs

Area:6.9 m²

078

WCs

Area:58.4 m²

029

Year 2

Area:58.5 m²

024

Year 2

Area:61.3 m²

033

Year 1

Area:61.7 m²

037

Year 1

Area:6.8 m²

072

WCs

Area:5.1 m²

069

Sp. St

Area:50.8 m²

070

Specialist

Area:57.4 m²

079

Year 4

Area:57.0 m²

074

Year 4

Area:59.2 m²

065

Year 3

Area:57.9 m²

063

Year 3 Area:80.4 m²

044

Sm Hall

Area:150.7 m²

043

Main Hall

Area:144.0 m²

051

Resource / IT Hub Area:9.6 m²

040

WCs

Area:57.2 m²

085

Year 5

Area:7.3 m²

047

Staging St.

Area:12.9 m²

045

Chair Store

Area:11.0 m²

042

PE Store

Area:55.0 m²

034

Kitchen

Area:48.9 m²

031

Plant

Area:57.6 m²

084

Year 5

Area:55.8 m²

089

Year 6

Area:55.8 m²

094

Year 6

Area:6.9 m²

068

WCs

Area:2.2 m²

071

Clnr

Area:2.7 m²

053

Clnr

Area:8.3 m²

049

Maintenance St.

Area:63.0 m²

054

Staff Room

Area:20.6 m²

006

Gen Off

Area:8.9 m²

003

Lobby

Area:4.1 m²

002

D.WC

Area:3.8 m²

007

Sick Bay

Area:12.7 m²

015

SEN/MI

Area:8.1 m²

013

Repro

Area:14.5 m²

012

Heads Office

Area:8.1 m²

014

Central Stock

Area:8.9 m²

011

SMT Off
Area:2.5 m²

009

WC

Area:2.4 m²

010

WC

Area:3.4 m²

008

Acc.WCArea:3.1 m²

036

Cloaks

Area:8.5 m²

052

Sp St.

Area:2.1 m²

038

St.

Area:2.1 m²

035

St.

Area:8.5 m²

050

Server

Area:8.2 m²

041

Grp Rm

Area:7.6 m²

060

Grp Rm

Area:2.4 m²

081

St.

Area:2.7 m²

075

St.

Area:2.7 m²

086

St.

Area:2.4 m²

082

St.

Area:24.8 m²

020

WCs

Area:1.2 m²

016

St.

Area:3.1 m²

021

St.Area:2.3 m²

067

St.

Area:1.4 m²

061

St.

Hard Play

Pedestrian
Access

S
ecu

re L
in

e

Secure Line

Arrival Piazza

Possible Future Additio
nal

Pedestria
n Access

Area:10.4 m²

101

Ext Store

Area:10.4 m²

102

Ext Store

Bin Store

Area:30.4 m²

004

Entrance

Area:4.7 m²

046

Community St.

Possible Future Footpath /

Cycleway

Covered Play

External Play

Area:11.2 m²

001

Interview

W
ait

Area:9.0 m²

030

Grp Rm

Area:3.1 m²

019

St.

Area:9.6 m²

005

Hygiene Rm

Break Out

Area:3.4 m²

073

Acc.WC

Area:1.5 m²

027

St.

Area:1.5 m²

026

St.
Area:14.6 m²

059

SENco

Area:7.8 m²

056

Caretakers Off.

Area:3.2 m²

058

Acc.WC

Area:6.3 m²

057

WCs

Break Out

T
e
a
 K

it
c
h
e
n

1

(SK)04

1

(SK)05

3

(SK)04

3

(S
K)05

2

(S
K)04

2

(S
K)05

Area:0.8 m²

095

Riser

2m Anti-climb
welded mesh
panel fence

Knee rail - timber
post and galvanised

rail

2m Anti-climb welded
mesh panel fence

82.00

82.00

82.00

82.00

82.00

82.00

81.00

81.65

82.50

84.00

84.35

82.50

84.60

81.50

FFL  +82.00

81.895

Habitat Area

Indicative
Future

Development
on  DC3 for
illustration

EDGE OF AREA FOR USE AS
CONTRACTORS COMPOUND
& LATER FOR TEMPORARY

PARKING
- SEE (SK)02

Habitat Area

Grass bank
access to

playing field

Grass bank
access to

playing field

Covered Cycle
storage for 70

bycyles

All trees and shrubs to be
in accordance with the
approved Design Code
and NCC prohibited plant
listTotal GIFA = 2200sqm

Deliveries / Drop Off

43 Parking Spaces
inc 3 Accessible Bays

Vehicle

In

Knee rail -
timber post and
galvanised rail

Secure gated
acess for
maintenance

Vehicle

Out

Community
Access

4

(SK)05

Vehicle barrier
set 6m into site.

6000

6400

6000

3
7
0
0

37
00

Key:

Grassed areas

Landscaped / Planted Areas

Habitat Areas

Proposed Trees

Paving

Tarmac Surface

Maintenance Access Path

Timber post and galvanised rail fence

Proposed Levels82.00

N

Do not scale from this drawing for construction or
acquisition purposes.  Responsibility is not accepted for
errors made by others in scaling from this drawing.  All

construction information must be taken from figured
dimensions only.  All dimensions and levels must be
checked on site and discrepancies between drawings

and specification must be reported to GSSArchitecture.
© Copyright GSSArchitecture.

Ordnance Survey © Crown Copyright 2013.  All rights
reserved.  Licence number GSS 100017356.

Map Data Copyright 2013 Google.

Date:

Dwg No: Rev:

Drawn By:

Scale@A1:

Checked By:

Client:

Project Title:

Drawing Title:

File Number:

35 HEADLANDS, KETTERING, NORTHANTS, NN15 7ES
Telephone: 01536 513 165, Fax: 01536 410 226

 Email:gss@gotch.co.uk, Web: www.gssarchitecture.com

Bristol: 01275 378 310, Harrogate: 01423 815 121

Rev. Date Drawn Check Description

As indicated

F

New 2FE Primary School (PS4)
East Kettering

Alledge Brook LLP

Sch248

BFLA

TGL

(SK)01

Proposed Ground Floor Plan

28.03.14 1 : 200@A1

Proposed Ground Floor
1.

ONLY SCALE FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

A 03.04.14 BFLA TGL Updated following KBC
meeting

B 10.04.14 BFLA TGL General plan and
external layout updates

C 28.04.14 BFLA CC Sprinkler riser add,
canopies updated

D 22.05.14 BFLA CC Car Park Access &
Contractors Compound
Updated

E 02.06.14 BFLA CC Drawing Notes
Amended

F 14.07.14 BFLA CC Updated following
highways comments


